DEKRA's expertise No.  00154/11/25-16602

DEKRA

from day 22-11-2025

DEKRA's commission No. : PKOL(W)/LODZ/90143/25/11/20

commission/ damage No. : 25/010942
Date of commission: 20-11-2025

Client :
PKO Leasing SA

Swietokrzyska 36
00-116 Warszawa

NOTE:

DEKRA Poland - Headquarters
02-673 Warszawa, ul. Konstruktorska 12A

Expert:

Kacper Sosnowski (NEW)
DEKRA Polska - wspétpraca O/Warszawa
Tomasz Ziemniak (NEW)

DEKRA Polska - wspotpraca O/Konin

Due to the use of the document it was removed from it any information relating to the value of the vehicle, the price of equipment,

adjustments, etc..

Vehicle data

Group of objects (Eurotax)
EC code (Eurotax)

Manufacturer
Model
Type / version

Body type
Number of doors / seats

Curb weight [kg]
Gross vehicle weight [kg]
Wheelbase 1/2

Engine type

Pollution reduction system
Engine capacity [ccm]
Engine Power [hp/kW]
Gearbox

Registration /record No.
VIN / serial number

Date of first registration
Date of next. tech. test
Year of manufacture
Readout [km]

Body color / type of coating

jeeps
0158436

ALFA ROMEO
Stelvio 23-

Stelvio 2.0 Turbo Veloce Q4 aut

hatchback
5/5

1680
2350
2818

spark ignition

GPF

1995

280/206

automatic 8- gear

RZ980GL

ZARPAHPNOR7D95093

14-03-2025
14-03-2028
2024

13 174 (read)

red/METALIK

Tyres
axle Wheel Manufacturer, type Size
Front right MICHELIN, PILOT SPORT 4 255/45 20 105W
SuVv
left MICHELIN, PILOT SPORT 4 255/45 20 105W
SuvV
back right MICHELIN, PILOT SPORT 4 255/45 20 105W
SuvV
left MICHELIN, PILOT SPORT 4 255/45 20 105W
SuvV

DEKRA Polska Sp. z o.0.
02-673 Warszawa, ul. Konstruktorska 12A
www.dekra.pl

Measured
profile
5,0 mm
5,0 mm

5,0 mm

5,0 mm
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DEKRA's expertise No.

00154/11/25-16602

DEKRA

from day 22-11-2025

Standard equipment by Eurotax

1.
2.
3.

e

©CoNo O

10.

11.
12.

13.
14.

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,

25.
26.

27.

28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.

34.
35.

36.
37.
. Lakier niemetalizowany czerwony - Alfa Red
39.
40.
41.

42.
43.

ABS
Adaptive Cruise Control
Additional gauges

Battery with enhanced capacity / 2nd battery

Bord climate: other

Child seat fixation

Czujniki parkowania przednie i tylne
DAB radio

Daszek przeciwstoneczny z lusterkiem i
lampka po stronie kierowcy

Daszek przeciwstoneczny z lusterkiem i
lampka po stronie pasazera

Door mirrors autodimming

Door mirrors electrically foldable, Door mirrors
heated

Driver conditioning monitoring

Driver seat electrically adjustable, Memory
seat

Dualzone automatic climate control

ESP

Electric tailgate

Electric tailgate

Exterior design: other

Exterior design: other

Exterior design: other

Exterior design: other

Exterior design: other

Exterior design: other

Felgi aluminiowe 20", Sport 2 Dark Glossy, z
ogumieniem letnim Klasy B 255/45

Gatka automatycznej skrzyni biegdéw obszyta
skorg

Gwarancja na pojazd, 2 lata

Heated seat driver, Heated seat passenger
Immobilizer

Interior: other

Interior: other

Interior: other

Izolacja ttumigca hatas
(Noise-Vibration-Harshness)

Kanapa tylna dzielona w proporcji 40/20/40
Klosze tylnych lamp w ciemnym wykonczeniu

Kofo kierownicy obszyte czarna skorg
Konhcéwki rury wydechowej podwdjne, ciemne

Limited slip differential: other
Listwy dachowe
Logotyp wersji Veloce w kolorze srebrnym

Luggage:other
Lusterka boczne w kolorze czarnym

49.
50.
51.

52.

53.
54.
55.
56.
57.

58.

59.
60.

61.
62.

63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.

73.
74.

75.

76.
77.
78.
79.
. Traffic sign recognition
81.

82.
. U-Connect Services, wbudowany modut

84.
85.
. Wnetrze wykonczone w aluminium
87.
88.
89.

90.
91.

Other

Passenger seat electrically adjustable
Poduszki powietrzne przednie, boczne oraz
kurtyny powietrzne

Podswietlenie biate LED strefy stép oraz
wewnetrznych klamek drzwi

Podswietlenie zewnetrzne klamek drzwi
Porty USB, 2 tylne (1 typu Ai 1 typu C)
Power windows front, Power windows rear
Potgczenie alarmowe inteligentne

Radio Uconnect Nav z nawigacjq i
wyswietlaczem dotykowym
8.8"(radio,MP3,Aux-in,Bluetooth,3D Sat-Nav)
Rain sensor

Rear view camera
Rear-view mirror autodimming

Remote controlled central locking
Seats: other

Selectable driveline characteristics

Skrzynia biegdéw automatyczna, 8-biegowa
Soundsystem

Sport seats front

Start/Stop system

Steering wheel heated

Steering wheel with gear-switches

Steering wheel with radio operation

System Apple Carplay, Android Auto

System Keyless Entry - bezkluczykowe otwarcie
przednich drzwi

System hamowania Autonomous Emergency
Brake

System kontroli zjazdu ze wzniesienia (HDC)

System utrzymania pasa ruchu (Lane Keep
Assist) z predkoscig 60-180km/h + Czujnik
martwego pola

Szyba tylna i boczne przyciemnione
Tapicerka skorzana

Traction control

Traction control

Tunel centralny z portem USB
Tyre pressure control (RDC)

zarzgdzajacy aplikacjg My Alfa
Uconnect Services - Aplikacja My Alfa
Windscreen wash-nozzle heated

Whnetrze wykonczone w czarnym kolorze
Wspomaganie kierownicy elektryczne
Wyswietlacz zegaréw cyfrowy wirtualny 12.3" w
technologii TFT

Zagtéwek tylny 3-ci

Zestaw zewnetrznych elementéw w kolorze
Vulcano Black (nadkola,listwy progowe,dolna
czes¢ zderzakdw) page 2/34
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DEKRA

DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 from day 22-11-2025
44. Maty podfogowe, przod i tyt 92. tadowarka bezprzewodowa pod podtokietnikiem
45. Osfona dolna silnika 93. Swiatta drogowe witgczane automatycznie z
czujnikiem zmierzchu

46. Ostona tylnego zderzaka w kolorze czarnym 94. Swiatta gtébwne matrycowe

47. Other 95. Swiatta mijania i drogowe wigczane
automatycznie

48. Other 96. Swiatta tylne w technologii LED

Dealer's equipment (selected items)

PR 0T PSP -
2. Pakiet Premium Theater SOUNG  .......ooiiiiiiiiie ettt e et e e s et e e e s sns e e e e e snneeeeesannaeeaean -
Deska rozdzielcza obszyta skérg
Schowki przednie (cup holder) w konsoli Srodkowej z wysuwang i chowang pokrywa
System Audio Harman Kardon - wzmacniacz 900W oraz 14 gtosnikow (w tym subwoofer)
B T =1 1T S =TT o TSR -
Alarm fabryczny
System kontroli predkosci (ISC)
Regulator predkosci inteligentny z systemem Stop&Go i centrowaniem pasa ruchu - Active Drive Assist
S 0111 o - | S PPUPURRPPRR -

Base value of the vehicle

Base value of the vehicle by EUurotax (Net) ... -

Corrections

First registration

Mileage

Equipment

Tyres

Other
Korekta z tytutu USZKOdZen POJAZAU ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e -

Above figure was estimated on the basis of price quotations of used cars on the Polish market Eurotax
(database number 11-2025 POL) with regard to technical and market parameters affecting the value of the
vehicle.

Basic print without information about the vehicle's value - duey to use of the document any information
relating to the value of the vehicle, the price of equipment, adjustments, etc.. were removed
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DEKRA's expertise No.  00154/11/25-16602

DEKRA

from day 22-11-2025

Date: 22-11-2025

Document issued electronically valid without signature.

DEKRA Polska Sp. z o.0.
02-673 Warszawa, ul. Konstruktorska 12A
www.dekra.pl

DEKRA's expert:
Kacper Sosnowski (NEW)
Tomasz Ziemniak (NEW)
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DEKRA's expertise No.

00154/11/25-16602

DEKRA

from day 22-11-2025

Measurement of thickness of the vehicle lacquer coating

No. of Controlled item Measured range of thickness of the lacquer
controlled item coat [um]
1 Front cover to 150

2 Left front fender to 150

3 Left front pillar to 150

4 Left front wall to 150

5 Roof to 150

6 Left middle pillar to 150

7 Left side sill to 150

8 Left rear wall to 150

9 Left side wall to 150

10 Coverl/tailgate to 150

11 Side right wall to 150

12 Rear right door to 150

13 Middle right pillar to 150

14 Front right door to 150

15 Right side sill to 150

16 Right front pillar to 150

17 Right front fender to 150
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DEKRA

DEKRA's expertise No.  00154/11/25-16602 from day 22-11-2025

Description of the technical condition

A detailed description of the technical condition contains in Description of the technical condition attached
to following expertise.

General comments - regarding valuation

Vehicle documents

During the inspection the registration proof of the vehicle was presented and its photo was taken and
enclosed to the expertise.

During the inspection the service book was presented and its number is given below:

Brak nr

Information concerning the origin of the vehicle
The vehicle purchased domestically from an authorized representative of the brand.

Additional comments on the car:
Not applicable.

Test drive
The test drive has been conducted on a distance and in time enabling rough estimation of the technical
condition of the vehicle.

Checking of the correctness and / or construction of identification / serial numbers of the object:
Not tested

Verification of the accuracy of the object data, including year of production, and other.
Not conducted (with the exception of the year of production) - adopted according to the documents
presented and indicated sources.

Anti-theft protection
Immobiliser

- The read odometer status has not been verified with records in electronic equipment of the vehicle.

- This expertise is used exclusively to estimate the market value of the item pricing and can not be used for
any purpose other than those mentioned above.

- An expert assumes no responsibility for hidden defects (legal and physical) and the possible
consequences arising from the continuing use of the subject of valuation, and for the consequences of
using the same valuation.

- The above pricing is not an expertise of the technical condition of the subject of valuation and as such can
not be considered, in particular, can not be treated as a guarantee for the sales subject of the valuation for
estimated value.

- This evaluation may not be published as whole in any document without consent of its executors and
without their consent as to the form and contents of such publication.

- The evaluation has been carried out basing on delivered documentation and organoleptic examination of
the assessed object. No diagnostic examination has been carried out, nor any workshop verification of the
assessed object.

- This expertise has been issued basing on inspection of the assessed object in conditions ruling in its
page 6/34

DEKRA Polska Sp. z o.0.
02-673 Warszawa, ul. Konstruktorska 12A
www.dekra.pl



DEKRA

DEKRA's expertise No.  00154/11/25-16602 from day 22-11-2025

availability location.

Comments to the commission - regarding valuation

Kluczyki
TAK
2

Expert comments - reqgarding vaulation

Poziom ptynu ukfadu chtodniczego ponizej minimum. Aktywna kontrolka cisnienia w kotach. Informacja
wymienic olej silnikowy.

Restrictive disclaimer - regarding valuation

- W Ocenie/Raporcie uwzgledniono niesprawnosci, uszkodzenia, braki itp., ktdére byty mozliwe do
stwierdzenia organoleptycznego, w warunkach ogledzin (z uwzglednieniem: stanu czystosci pojazdu,
warunkow atmosferycznych, o$wietlenia itd.) oraz bez weryfikacji serwisowej, bez dostepu do spodu
pojazdu, bez specjalistycznego sprzetu diagnostycznego (w tym bez diagnostyki komputerowej), bez
jazdy prébnej wykonanej w warunkach drogowych z obcigzeniem.

- W ramach Oceny/Raportu nie weryfikowano odczytanego stanu drogomierza z zapisami w
urzgdzeniach elektronicznych pojazdu.

- Rzeczoznawca nie bierze na siebie odpowiedzialno$ci za wady ukryte (prawne i fizyczne) oraz
ewentualne skutki wynikajgce z dalszego uzytkowania przedmiotu oceny, a takze za skutki
wykorzystania samej oceny.

- Podane przedziaty grubosci powtoki lakierowej, dotyczg punktéw pomiarowych. Nie mogg by¢
traktowane jako gwarancja, ze grubo$¢ powtoki lakierowej w innych punktach nie wykracza poza te
przedziaty.

- Zawarte w niniejszej Ocenie/Raporcie informacije (w tym dotyczgce wyposazenia) stuzg jedynie
ogolnym celom informacyjnym. Ocena/Raport nie moze by¢ zatem traktowana jako oferta w
rozumieniu przepisow Kodeksu Cywilnego oraz opisu towaru ani zapewnienia w rozumieniu art. 4
Ustawy z dnia 27 lipca 2002 roku o szczegdlnych warunkach sprzedazy konsumenckie;.

- Niniejsza Ocena/Raport nie jest szczegdtowg oceng stanu technicznego.

Ocene/Raport wykonano w kierunku ujawnienia uszkodzenh nieakceptowanych z punktu widzenia
wiasciwego przewodnika zwrotu pojazdu lub innych ustalen ze Zleceniodawcg. Tym samym
Ocena/Raport moze nie ujmowac typowych zuzy¢ i uszkodzen eksploatacyjnych.
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DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

ST -

WWW.(]UkC]e.pkoleusin"l

Photo 1.

Przekatna przednia lewa

Photo 2.
Przod

page 8/34

DEKRA Polska Sp. z o0.0.
02-673 Warszawa, ul. Konstruktorska 12A
www.dekra.pl
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DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 3

Przekatna przednia prawa

/ : 3 e
Photo 4.
Bok prawy z przodu
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DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 5.
Bok prawy z tytu

Photo 6.
Przekatna tylna prawa
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 7.
Tyt

Photo 8.
Przekatna tylna lewa
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DEKRA

DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 9.
Bok lewy z tylu

Photo 10.
Bok lewy z przodu
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DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 11.
Prog lewy (widok od przodu)

Photo 12.
Prog prawy (widok od przodu)
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 13.
Spdd pojazdu przod

Photo 14.
Spadd pojazdu tyt
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DEKRA's expertise No.  00154/11/25-16602 from day 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 15.

Tarcza hamulcowa przednia prawa

Photo 16.

Tarcza hamulcowa tylna prawa
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 17.

Tarcza hamulcowa tylna lewa

Photo 18.

Tarcza hamulcowa przednia lewa
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 19.

Bagaznik

Photo 20.

Koto zapasowe
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 21.

Komora silnika

Photo 22.
Numer identyfikacyjny
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

s [AFAROUEDSER
et APAROUESS

0435

|ZARPAHPNSR7D95093
( 2350 kg

4850 kg

1070 kg

Photo 23.

Tabliczka znamionowa

2 kw S kmvh

Oidzh 993400 kn

1317k

Photo 24.

Zestaw wskaznikow - przebieg
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DEKRA's expertise No. 00154/11/25-16602 fromday 22-11-2025

PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 25.

Widok przez otwarte drzwi przednie lewe

Photo 26.

Kierownica z lewej strony
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 27.
Widok przez otwarte drzwi tylne lewe

Photo 28.
Widok z tylnej kanapy na deske rozdz.
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 29.

Konsola srodkowa

Photo 30.
Tunel srodkowy
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 31.

Kierownica (na wprost)

e - -  —— :
= a OPEFSKA
Y-
RO u T
|
{
Photo 32.

Dowdd rej. Str. 1
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 33.
Dow. Rej. Str.2 i klucze

Photo 34.

Ksigzka serwisowa — dane
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Przoglad okresowy za
01826
00022 i

Photo 35.

Ksigzka serwisowa — ostatni przeglad

Photo 36.
Instrukcje
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 37.

Zestaw naprawczy kota

Photo 38.
Zdjecie do protokotu
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 39.
Zdjecie do protokotu

Photo 40.
Zdjecie do protokotu
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 41.
Zdjecie do protokotu

Photo 42.
Zdjecie do protokotu
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 43.
Zdjecie do protokotu

Photo 44.

Zderzak - Wgniecenie/odksztatcenie 1
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 45.

Btotnik przedni P - Wgniecenie/odksztatcenie 1

Photo 46.

Felga aluminiowa przednia P - Rysa/odprysk 1
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 47.
Reflektor P - Rysa/odprysk 1

Photo 48.
Drzwi przednie P - Rysa/odprysk 1
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 49.

Btotnik tylny P / Sciana boczna P - Wgniecenie/odksztatcenie 1

Photo 50.
Btotnik tylny P / Sciana boczna P - Wgniecenie/odksztatcenie 2
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 51.
Drzwi przed L - Rysa/odprysk 1

Photo 52.
Drzwi tylne L - Rysa/odprysk 1
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PHOTOGRAPHIC DOCUMENTATION

Photo 53.

Btotnik przedni L - Wgniecenie/odksztatcenie 1
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